2002-2003 Honor and Judicial Statistics

Judicial Statistics
N =436 students

N =1 student group

N =719 charges

Gender
Male 236 (54%)
Female 201 (46%)

Class Standing

Freshman 183 (42%)
Sophomore 148 (34%)
Junior 58 (13%)
Senior 47 (11%)
Group I (<1%)
Residence

Curry 88 (21%)
Colonnades 86 (20%)
Cox 56 (13%)
Frazer 54 (12%)
Cunninghams 53 (12%)
Off-Campus 37 (8%)
Stanley Park 22 (5%)
Stubbs 17 (4%)
Wheeler 15 (3%)
ARC 8 (2%)

*Does not include case again

student group.

Origin of Case

RA/Staff 351
Faculty 4
Student 5

LU Police 77

Alcohol Related

Yes 289 (66%)
No 148 (34%)
Prior Record

Yes 136 (31%)
No 301 (69%)

Incident Location
ARC 2
Colonnades 81
Cox/Wheeler 42
Cunninghams 80

Curry 56
Frazer 42
Stubbs 21
Classroom 2

Off Campus 51
Stanley Park 14
Dining Hall 6

On campus,

outside building 40
Pleas

Responsible

Not Responsible

No Plea

Decisions
Responsible
Not Responsible

Nature of Incident
Alcohol

Failure to Comply
Lying

Phys. Well-Being
Noise Policy
Flammable Items
Guests

Visitation

Fire Safety
Trespassing
Violence to Persons
Attempted Violence
Possessing Drugs
Fire Code

Motor Vehicles
Obscene/Indecent
Pets/Animals
Stealing

Drug Paraphernalia
Interference
Property

Cheating

Room Furnishings
1D

Student Rights
Littering
Windows/Roofs
Computer Misuse
Explosives
Hazing

Sexual Assault

Disposition
Not Responsible
Admonition
Probation
Suspension
Dismissal
Educational Assign.
First Round
Last Call
Community Service
Restitution
Suspension of Priv.

370
234
115

514
205

390

— k(0 U WD WD
O= PP OUVWUAND = — O

il NS I NS RV IS SNae) N e BN BEN BEN Jie ¢ N JiNo BN BN}

69
41
311
17

261
183
37
42
5

5

Risk Assessment 6
Appeals

Upheld 5
Upheld with changes 6
Overturned 2

Honor Statistics
N= 95 students
N= 190 charges

Gender
Male 56 (59%)
Female 39 (41%)

Class Standing

Freshman 39 (41%)
Sophomore 41 (43%)
Junior 10 (11%)
Senior 4 (4%)
Graduate 1 (1%)
Residence

ARC 0 (0%)
Colonnades 13 (14%)
Cox/Wheeler 19 (20%)
Cunninghams 16 (17%)
Curry 20 (21%)
Frazer 11 (11%)
Stubbs 6 (7%)
Off-Campus 9 (9%)
Stanley Park 1 (1%)
Origin of Case

Student 5
RA/Staff 58
Faculty 8

LU Police 24
Alcohol Related

Yes 36 (38%)
No 59 (62%)
Prior Record

Yes 18 (19%)
No 77 (81%)
Incident Location

ARC 0
Colonnades 23
Cox/Wheeler 16
Cunninghams 9
Curry 18
Frazer 0
Stubbs 4
Classroom 9

Off Campus 5

Stanley Park
Dining Hall

On campus,
outside building

Pleas
Responsible
Not Responsible
No Plea

Decisions
Responsible
Not Responsible

Nature of Incident
Alcohol

False Information
Stealing

False ID

Guests

Plagiarism
Interference

Fire code

Property damage
Drugs

Room furnishings
Flammable items
Fire safety
Attempted violence
Academic Cheating
Visitation
Trespassing
Physical well-being
Non-acad. Cheating
Hazing

Failure to comply
Computer misuse
Cheating-computer

Disposition
Not responsible
Admonition
Probation
Suspension
Dismissal
Educational Assign.
First Round
Last Call
Community Service
Restitution

Appeals
Upheld

Upheld with changes
Overturned

~ O

97
55
38

138
52

44
30
25
19
12
10

e e \O I ST (SRR US SR US IR USSR VS I VS IRV, IRV, Be Ne ]

17
10
54
12

72
18

37



Student Arbitration Board Alcohol Related Nature of Incident

Statistics 2002-2003 Yes 0 Damage to Property 2
None No 5 Violating FIPG 1
Failure to take responsibility for
T Pleas actions of chapter members,
Greek Judicial Board Responsible 1 associates, guests 1
Statistics 2002-2003 Not Responsible 4 Violating National and/or
Groups No Plea 7 Longwood policies 3
Alpha Sigma Alpha 1 Engaging in conduct unbecoming
Alpha Sigma Phi 2 Decisions a member of the Greek
Alpha Chi Rho 1 Responsible 6 community 1
Sigma Phi Epsilon 1 Not Responsible 6 Noise Policy 1
Guest Policy 1
Number of Charges 12 Disposition of Case Interference 1
Not Responsible 3 Visitation 1
Origin of Case Admonition 1
Staff 5 Educational Assign. 2 Appeal

Upheld with changes 1

Honor Cases - A Comparative Review by Academic Year

2002-2003  2001-2002  2000-2001  1999-2000  1998-1999  1997-1998

Total Cases 95 79 70 67 38 50
Total Charges 190 148 126 165 68 142
Percentage Found Responsible ~ 72% 72% 56% 58% 72% 71%
Percentage of Student Body 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Judicial Cases — A Comparative Review by Academic Year
2002-2003  2001-2002  2000-2001  1999-2000  1998-1999  1997-1998

Total Cases 437 387 372 366 390 304
Total Charges 719 654 727 730 835 723
Percentage Found Responsible ~ 71% 67% 51% 81% 74% 71%
Percentage of Student Body 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9%

Alcohol Cases Found Responsible — A Comparative Review by Academic Year
2002-2003  2001-2002  2000-2001  1999-2000  1998-1999  1997-1998

Total Cases Found 256 143 161 209 192 194
Responsible
Percentage of Student Body 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Drug Cases Found Responsible- A Comparative Review by Academic Year
2002-2003  2001-2002  2000-2001 1999-2000  1998-1999  1997-1998

Total Cases Found 17 11 18 17 38 11
Responsible
Percentage of Student Body <1% <1% 1% <1% 1% <1%



