2002-2003 Honor and Judicial Statistics

Judicial Statistics N = 436 students N = 1 student group N = 719 charges		On campus, outside building 40 Pleas Responsible 370 Not Responsible 234		Risk Assessment 6 Appeals Upheld 5 Upheld with changes 6 Overturned 2	Stanley Park 0 Dining Hall 4 On campus, 7 outside building	
<u>Gender</u>		No Plea	115		<u>Pleas</u>	
Male	236 (54%)			Honor Statistics	Responsible 97	
Female	201 (46%)	<u>Decisions</u>		N= 95 students	Not Responsible 55	
		Responsible	514	N= 190 charges	No Plea 38	
Class Standing		Not Responsible	205			
Freshman	183 (42%)			<u>Gender</u>	<u>Decisions</u>	
Sophomore	148 (34%)	Nature of Incident		Male 56 (59%)	Responsible 138	
Junior	58 (13%)	Alcohol	390	Female 39 (41%)	Not Responsible 52	
Senior	47 (11%)	Failure to Comply	36			
Group	1 (<1%)	Lying	31	<u>Class Standing</u>	Nature of Incident	
		Phys. Well-Being	31	Freshman 39 (41%)	Alcohol 44	
Residence		Noise Policy	30	Sophomore 41 (43%)	False Information 30	
Curry	88 (21%)	Flammable Items	16	Junior 10 (11%)	Stealing 25	
Colonnades	86 (20%)	Guests	15	Senior 4 (4%)	False ID 19	
Cox	56 (13%)	Visitation	15	Graduate 1 (1%)	Guests 12	
Frazer	54 (12%)	Fire Safety	14		Plagiarism 10	
Cunninghams	53 (12%)	Trespassing	14	Residence	Interference 8	
Off-Campus	37 (8%)	Violence to Persons	14	ARC 0 (0%)	Fire code 6	
Stanley Park	22 (5%)	Attempted Violence	11	Colonnades 13 (14%)	Property damage 5	
Stubbs	17 (4%)	Possessing Drugs	10	Cox/Wheeler 19 (20%)	Drugs 5	
Wheeler	15 (3%)	Fire Code	9	Cunninghams 16 (17%)	Room furnishings 3	
ARC	8 (2%)	Motor Vehicles	9	Curry 20 (21%)	Flammable items 3	
*Does not include case again		Obscene/Indecent	9	Frazer 11 (11%)	Fire safety 3	
student group.		Pets/Animals	9	Stubbs 6 (7%)	Attempted violence 3	
0-1-1		Stealing	8	Off-Campus 9 (9%)	Academic Cheating 3	
Origin of Case		Drug Paraphernalia	7	Stanley Park 1 (1%)	Visitation 2	
RA/Staff	351	Interference	7	0	Trespassing 2	
Faculty Student	4 5	Property	7	Origin of Case	Physical well-being 2	
LU Police	3 77	Cheating	6	Student 5	Non-acad. Cheating 1	
LO Folice	11	Room Furnishings	6	RA/Staff 58	Hazing 1	
Alcohol Relate	ad	ID	4	Faculty 8 LU Police 24	Failure to comply 1	
Yes 289 (66%)		Student Rights	3 2	LU Police 24	Charting computer 1	
No	148 (34%)	Littering Windows/Roofs	2	Alcohol Related	Cheating-computer 1	
110	140 (3470)	Computer Misuse	1	Yes 36 (38%)	Disposition	
Prior Record		Explosives	1	No 59 (62%)	Not responsible 17	
Yes	136 (31%)	Hazing	1	110 39 (02/0)	Admonition 10	
No	301 (69%)	Sexual Assault	1	Prior Record	Probation 54	
110	301 (0770)	Scault Assault	1	Yes 18 (19%)	Suspension 12	
Incident Locat	ion	<u>Disposition</u>		No 77 (81%)	Dismissal 0	
ARC	2	Not Responsible	69	77 (8170)	Educational Assign. 72	
Colonnades	81	Admonition	41	Incident Location	First Round 18	
Cox/Wheeler	42	Probation	311	ARC 0	Last Call 5	
Cunninghams	80	Suspension	17	Colonnades 23	Community Service 37	
Curry	56	Dismissal	1	Cox/Wheeler 16	Restitution 8	
Frazer	42	Educational Assign.	261	Cunninghams 9		
Stubbs	21	First Round	183	Curry 18	Appeals Appeals	
Classroom	2	Last Call	37	Frazer 0	Upheld 6	
Off Campus	51	Community Service	42	Stubbs 4	Upheld with changes 10	
Stanley Park	14	Restitution	5	Classroom 9	Overturned 0	
Dining Hall	6	Suspension of Priv.	5	Off Campus 5	0	
5			-			

Student Arbitration Boa	rd A	d <u>Alcohol Related</u>		Nature of Incident						
Statistics 2002-2003	Υ	Yes		Damage to Prop		•				
None	N	No			Violating FIPG 1					
	n	11		F		esponsibility for				
Greek Judicial Board		<u>Pleas</u> Responsible 1		actions of chapter members, associates, guests 1						
Statistics 2002-2003	Not Responsible			V	Violating National and/or					
Groups		No Plea		•	Longwood po					
Alpha Sigma Alpha 1				E	Engaging in conduct unbecoming					
Alpha Sigma Phi 2	<u>I</u>	<u>Decisions</u>			a member of the					
Alpha Chi Rho 1	Responsible		6		community 1					
Sigma Phi Epsilon 1	N	Not Responsible	6		oise Policy	1				
N. 1. CCl. 12	T	D: 0.0			Guest Policy					
Number of Charges 12	<u>Disposition of Case</u> Not Responsible 3			Interference 1 Visitation 1						
Origin of Case		Admonition	3 1	v	isitation	1				
Staff 5		Educational Assi		<u>A</u>	<u>ppeal</u>					
Stari	-	Eddedfoliai 7 551gii.		Upheld with changes 1		nges 1				
Honor Cases - A Comparative Review by Academic Year										
Honor Cases - A Compa	Tauve Kevi	ew by Acade	illic i eai							
	2002-2003	2001-2002	2000-2001	1999-2000	1998-1999	1997-1998				
Total Cases	95	79	70	67	38	50				
Total Charges	190	148	126	165	68	142				
Percentage Found Responsible	72%	72%	56%	58%	72%	71%				
Percentage of Student Body	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%				
Judicial Cases – A Comparative Review by Academic Year 2002-2003 2001-2002 2000-2001 1999-2000 1998-1999 1997-1998										
T 10			2000-2001	1999-2000	1998-1999	1997-1998				
Total Cases	437	387	372	366	390	304				
Total Charges	719	654	727	730	835	723				
Percentage Found Responsible		67%	51%	81%	74%	71%				
Percentage of Student Body	10%	12%	10%	10%	12%	9%				
Alcohol Cases Found Responsible – A Comparative Review by Academic Year										
	2002-2003	2001-2002	2000-2001	1999-2000	1998-1999	1997-1998				
Total Cases Found	256	143	161	209	192	194				
Responsible										
•										
Percentage of Student Body	6%	4%	6%	6%	6%	6%				
Drug Cases Found Responsible - A Comparative Review by Academic Year										
9	2002-2003	2001-2002	2000-2001	1999-2000	1998-1999	1997-1998				

18

1%

17

<1%

11

<1%

Total Cases Found

Responsible Percentage of Student Body

17

<1%

38

1%

11

<1%